10
▲ Field-Configurable Universal Inputs
▲ User-Selectable Ramp to Setpoint
▲ 8-Level Ramp/Soak Control
▲ Bumpless Auto/Manual Transfer
▲ NEMA 4X (IP65) Dust and Splash-Proof Front Panel
▲ Decimal Display in 0.1° for Measured Temperatures
Under 1000° F or C

▲ Special and Custom Options Available
▲ DIN Rail Option
Ordering Information
C-Series 16C Universal Temperature/Process Controller
Code Options
Digital Input w/Alarm
40 = Switch Closed
41 = Switch Open
42 = 5 V Input
Communication RS-485 Modbus®
Protocol w/Contact/Digital Input
45 = RS-485, No Switch
46 = Switch Closed
47 = Switch Open
48 = 5 V Input
Transducer Excitation
50 = 10 Vdc
51 = 12 Vdc
52 = 15 Vdc
53 = 5 Vdc
Aux Output/PV Retransmit
60 = 4 to 20 mA
61 = 1 to 5 V
62 = 0 to 20 mA
63 = 0 to 5 V
Standard Options
Code Options
00 = None
Alarms
10 = Dual SSR, N.O.
20 = Dual Open Collector
21 = Dual 24 Vdc
22 = Dual SSR, N.C.
23 = Relay, N.O.
Communications
30 = RS-232
(Athena+ Protocol)
Communication, RS-485 Athena+
Protocol w/Contact/Digital Input
31 = RS-485, No Switch
36 = Switch Closed
37 = Switch Open
38 = 5 V Input
®
UL
Input Calibration
Code
T = Thermocouple
R = RTD
S = Decimal RTD
B = TC and RTD
M = Millivolt Linear
V = Volt Linear
C = Current Linear
A = All
Output 1
Code
0 = None
B = Relay, N.O.
E = 0 to 20 mA
F = 4 to 20 mA (500 ohm max)
G = 4 to 20 mA (800 ohm max)
P = Pulsed 20 Vdc or 35 mA
S = Pulsed 20 Vdc or 17 mA
T = Solid-State Relay
V = 0 to 5 Vdc
X = 0 to 10 Vdc
Y = Relay, N.C.
Output 2
Code
0 = None
B = Relay, N.O.
E = 0 to 20 mA